

ASSIGNME1

03-09-2000



ER SHEET

101285136

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX: ASSIGNMENT Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party: |
|--|---|
| Stephen L. Wooten, Robert H. Riedell, Douglas A. Kirkpatrick, and Mikhail A. Dubinovsky | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other | Fusion Lighting, Inc. 7524 Standish Place Rockville, MD 20855-2730 |
| Execution Date: February 17, 2000 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [] Document is being filed with a new application. | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 60/175,681 | |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Y [X] N | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u> |
| Fusion Lighting, Inc. | [] Enclosed |
| Attn: Paul E. Steiner, Patent Counsel | [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 7524 Standish Place | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 709/2000 DHGUYEN 00000048 062450 60175681 | 06-2450 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Paul E. Steiner, Reg. No. 41,326 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Paul E. Steiner, Reg. No. 41,326 Signature Date | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3 | |

Attorney Docket No.: 435-PROV

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0940

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen L. Wooten, Robert H. Riedell, Douglas A. Kirkpatrick, and Mikhail A. Dubinovsky, residing at 1704 Lorre Drive, Rockville, MD 20852; 6420 Prestwick Drive, Clarksville, MD 21029-1296; 10929 Beach Mill Road, Great Falls, VA 22066; and 10022 Stedwick Road, #303, Gaithersburg, MD 20886; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements described in a patent application entitled <u>LIGHT BOX</u>, and filed on <u>January 12, 2000</u>, as Application. No. 60/175,681.

WHEREAS, Fusion Lighting, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 7524 Standish Place, Rockville, MD 20855-2730, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject invention, and in any and all national and regional patent applications based thereon, and in any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, transfer and assign to Fusion Lighting, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the subject invention, and in any priority rights, and in any and all national and regional patent applications based thereon, and in any patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, and any and all continuations, divisions, re-issues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents, granted on the subject invention, to Fusion Lighting, Inc., as the assignee of the entire interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of Fusion Lighting, Inc., its successors and assigns.

We agree to:

- 1. communicate to Fusion Lighting, Inc., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting the subject invention;
- 2. testify in any legal proceeding;
- 3. sign all lawful papers;
- 4. execute all continuation, divisional, substitution, renewal and re-issue applications;
- 5. execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all patents granted on the subject invention to be issued to Fusion Lighting, Inc.;
- 6. make all rightful oaths; and
- 7. generally do everything possible to aid Fusion Lighting, Inc., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the subject invention in the United States, its territories and possessions, and any and all foreign countries.

EXECUTED:

2/17/2000

Stephen I Wooter

EXECUTED:

1

XIII

Robert H. Riedell

Attorney Docket No.: 435-PROV Serial No. 60/175,681

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0941